series
Table for standard stroke
Tube  I.D.
φ16
φ20, 25, 32
φ16
φ20, 25, 32, 40
15, 25, 50, 75, 100

Adjustable
cushion
Order example
MODEL
1: Single Rod
2: Double Rod
STYLE
72
Double rod / Adjustable male thread
Please mark "adjustable distance(mm)" at order list
1
3
5
Double acting / Male thread
Single acting / Normally extended male thread
Single acting / Normally returned male thread
Symbol
1
1
1
1
3
Double rod / Male thread2
2
Code Description
Single action / Double rod male thread
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for φ16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for φ20~φ40)
STROKE
Blank: With cushion pad
A: With adjustable cushion
TUBE I.D.
Blank: Standard
N: Non-pivot type
    (end-plain)
series
Table for standard stroke
Tube  I.D.
φ16
φ20, 25, 32
φ16
φ20, 25, 32, 40
15, 25, 50, 75, 100
15, 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
15, 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150,
200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500
15, 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150,
200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500
Single
Acting
Double
Acting
Stroke  (mm)
Mounting accessories
MOUNTING TYPE
■ High quality long service life
■ Non lubrication
Features
■ Magnetic as standard.
MODEL TUBE I.D.
FB
LB

Adjustable
cushion
Order example
MODEL
1: Single Rod
2: Double Rod
STYLE
72
Double rod / Adjustable male thread
Please mark "adjustable distance(mm)" at order list
1
3
5
Double acting / Male thread
Single acting / Normally extended male thread
Single acting / Normally returned male thread
Symbol
1
1
1
1
3
Double rod / Male thread2
2
Code Description
Single action / Double rod male thread
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for φ16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for φ20~φ40)
STROKE
Blank: With cushion pad
A: With adjustable cushion
TUBE I.D.
Blank: Standard
N: Non-pivot type
    (end-plain)
Inside structure & Parts list / Adjustable cushion
16 25 20 32 40
Rod cover
Head cover

PIN
TYPE
Order example
Y: for Y&I connector
SDB: for SDB accessory
P: With split pin
S: Floating pin (※)
TUBE I.D.
CA
CB
B
A
φD
φE
16
20
25,32
40
10
12
14
16
B D
16
22
26
31
A ECA
28
37
45
54
  9.5
13.5
17
19
CB
23
31
38
46
6
8
φ
φ
10φ
φ12
for floating pin
Code
Tube I.D.
※ Only for Y connector and φ20~40 tube I.D.
※ φ16 tube I.D. use this order: YS-MCMA-16.
MCMI: for φ8~12 tube I.D.
MCMA: for φ16~40 tube I.D.
MODEL
MCMA
MINIATURE CYLINDER
■ High quality long service life
■ Non lubrication
Features
Table for standard stroke
Tube  I.D.
φ20, 25, 32, 40 25, 50, 75, 100, 125,150, 200, 250, 300
series
Stroke  (mm)
1 MPa
0.05 MPa
20
BA20

Adjustable
cushion
Order example
1: Single Rod
2: Double Rod
STYLE
1
3
5
Double acting / Male thread
Single acting / Normally extended male thread
Single acting / Normally returned male thread
Symbol
1
1
1
1 Double rod / Male thread2
Code Description
7
Double rod / Adjustable male thread
2
Please mark "adjustable distance(mm)" at order list
END COVER TYPE
SymbolCode Description
Standard type
With pivot type
End -plainN
E
Blank
TUBE I.D.
STROKE
MODEL
MOUNTING TYPE
MODEL TUBE I.D.
Mounting accessories
for end cover
 "E" type
FB
LB
SDB
FA
CA
TA
CB
TB
Y
I
Blank: With cushion pad
A: With adjustable cushion
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread